Waterpower was a foundation of the province’s initial prosperity and, as evidenced in this 
report, continues to make a significant contribution to local, regional, and provincial economies. 

Waterpower facilities are multigenerational assets.  As illustrated in Figure 1, below, more than 
half of Ontario’s two hundred twenty-four (224) generating stations have been in service for over 
fifty (50) years and three dozen have been in continuous operation for more than a century 
(OWA 2021). 

Figure 1: Waterpower Facilities: Years in Production 

Source: OWA (2021) 

OWA’s survey of power generating members forecast that investment in existing waterpower